CITY OF SANIBEL
RESOLUTION 20-002

A RESOLUTION APPROVING BUDGET AMENDMENT 2020-007 AND
PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Sanibel has approved certain hazard
mitigation grant agreements with the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)
and the State of Florida; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sanibel desires to amend the fiscal year 2020 budget by
$812,724 to budget for the receipt of these agreements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by City Council of the City of
Sanibel, Florida:

SECTION 1. The revised General fund and Capital Acquisition fund budgets for
fiscal year 2020, Budget Amendment 2020-007, a true copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit A and incorporated herein by this reference, is hereby approved and accepted.

SECTION 2. Effective date.

This resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption.

DULY PASSED AND ENACTED by the Council of the City of Sanibel, Florida
this 7" day of January, 2020.

AUTHENTICATION:

Kevin Ruang, Mayor— . ﬁa_m‘eia Smﬂ, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM: _ %?/ ‘ te S vo o
J(}}ﬁl Agnew, Cify Attorney— Date

RES 20-002



Vote of Councilmembers:

Ruane yea
Denham yea
Johnson yea
Maughan yea
Smith yea

Date filed with City Clerk: January 7, 2020

RES 20-002



EXHIBIT A DOCUMENT NUMBER| BA 2020-007

CITY OF SANIBEL
BUDGET AMENDMENT

FUND: Various

DEPT: Various
Amount Prior Incr/(Decr) Incr/(Decr) Amount After

FUND ORG OBJECT PROJECT DESCRIPTION To Change Revenue Expense Change
TRANSPORTATION CAPITAL PROJECTS -
301 301 331200 - Federal Grants - 21,783 - 21,783
301 301 331200 - Federal Grants 21,783 29,691 - 51,474
301 301 389020 - Budgeted Ending Fund Balance 44,615 - 51,474 96,089
CAPITAL ACQUISITION FUND -
300 300 331200 - Federal Grants - 48,750 - 48,750
300 300 389020 - Budgeted Ending Fund Balance 4,274 - 48,750 53,024
SEWER FUND -
450 450 331200 - Federal Grants - 712,500 - 712,500
450 450 389020 - Budgeted Ending Fund Balance 4,346,063 - 712,500 5,058,563
TOTAL: $ 812,724 $ 812,724

To budget and appropriate $812,724 in grant funding from FEMA (passed through the State of Florida Division of Emergency
Management) related to contracts approved by the City Council. The following grants were awarded:

PURPOSE: 1. $21,783 for the East Rocks drainage project;

2. $$29,691 for the Tahiti-Jamaica drainage project:

3. $48,750 for City hall shutters;

4. $712,500 for the generator project at the Donax plant.

;gﬁDngEG These are new funds for the City. This amendment increases the fiscal year 2020 budget by $812,724.
Prepared by: Resolution #: Council Date: Legistar: Journal #: Date

S. Chaipel 20-002 1/7/2020




